PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8210770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/09/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FIREEYE SECURITY HOLDINGS US LLC	05/09/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MUSARUBRA US LLC
Street Address:	6000 HEADQUARTERS DRIVE
Internal Address:	ST. 600
City:	PLANO
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	75024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17710882

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7146415100 Email: jngo@rutan.com

Correspondent Name: RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP

Address Line 1: 18575 JAMBOREE ROAD, 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102407.0182P2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM W. SCHAAL, REG. NO. 39018	
SIGNATURE:	/William W. Schaal/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trellix - Rationalization of FireEye Entities - US - Certificate of Merger - Filed with DE Secretary of State#page1.tif

source=Trellix - Rationalization of FireEye Entities - US - Certificate of Merger - Filed with DE Secretary of

State#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 065160 FRAME: 0259

508163589

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FIREEYE SECURITY HOLDINGS US LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "MUSARUBRA US LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "MUSARUBRA US LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2023, AT 3:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20231915121

Authentication: 203312735 Date: 05-09-23

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:13 PM 05/09/2023
FILED 03:13 PM 05/09/2023
SR 20231915121 - File Number 4667592

of

FireEye Security Holdings US LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

with and into

Musarubra US LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Musarubra US LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, does hereby certify that:

- The name of the surviving limited liability company is Musarubra US LLC, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is FireEye Security Holdings US LLC.
- The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging limited liability company.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Musarubra US LLC.
- 4. The Merger shall become effective immediately upon filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware.
- 5. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 6000 Headquarters Drive, Suite 600, Plano, Texas 75024, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, and without cost, to any member of the constituent entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed as of the date written below by a duly authorized officer, declaring that the facts stated herein are true.

MUSARUBRA US LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Samer Syed
7249017B705944E

Name: Sameer Ahmad Syed Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: May 9, 2023

PATENT REEL: 065160 FRAME: 0261

RECORDED: 10/09/2023